
Agency RFQ  Email Services Name and/or Additional Contact Address Phone Number 

Action Inc Gloucester jbenedetto@actioninc.org Fin Lit  and Employ Career Timothy Riley, Executive Director 180 Main Street, Gloucester MA 01930 978.282.1000

Berkshire Community College wmulholl@berkshirecc.edu Post Secondary Ed William Mulholland, VP for Comm. Ed. 1350 West Street, Pittsfield MA 01201 413.236.2121

Berkshire Works Career Center mgelaznik@berkshireworks.org Employment Career Melanie Gelaznik, Prog. Operations Mgr. 160 North Street, Pittsfield MA 01201 413.499.2220

Career Center of Lowell oneilb@nmsda.org Employment Career Barbara O'Neil, Director 107 Merrimac Street, Lowell MA 01852 978.459.2336

Compass Working Capital sherry@compassworkingcapital.org Fin Lit Sherry Riva, Executive Director 89 South Street, Boston MA 02111 617.790.0810

Community Action Franklin Greenfield chiggins@communityaction.us Fin Lit Mary Clare Higgins, Executive Dir. 393 Main Street, Greenfield MA 01301 413.774.2318

Community Action Haverhill jcuneo@communityactioninc.org Fin Lit John Cuneo, Executive Director 145 Essex Street, Haverhill MA 01832 978.373.1971

Community Teamwork kfrederick@commteam.org Fin Lit and Employ Career Karen Frederick, Executive Director 155 Merrimac Street, Lowell MA 01852 978.459.0551

Crittenton Women's Union jparks@liveworkthrive.org All Judith Parks, VP Mobility Mentoring One Washington Mall, Boston MA 02108 617.259.2900

HAP Housing jaltman@haphousing.org Fin Lit and Employ Career Nancy Rivera, Sr. VP Rental Assistance 3222 Main Street, Springfield MA 01105 413.233.1500

Holyoke Community College kdunkelberg@hcc.edu Post Sec. Ed and Employ Career Kermit Dunkelberg, Asst. VP for Adult Ed 303 Homestead Ave, Holyoke MA 01040 413.552.2506

JVS anishman@jvs-boston.org All Amy Nishman 29 Winter Street, Boston MA 02108 617.339.3303

Lawerence Comm. Works tbruce@lawrencecommunityworks.org Fin Lit Terri Bruce 168 Newbury Street, Lawrence MA 01841 978.685.3115

Money Management ron.ramos@moneymanagement.org Fin Lit Ron Ramos, President 31 Milk Street, Boston MA 02109 617.960.8101

Montachusetts Opportunity Council ppistone@mocinc.org Fin Lit and Employ Career Tricia Pistone, Associate Director 133  Pritchard Street, Fitchburg, MA 01420 978.345.7040

One Family mmiller@onefamilyinc. Post Secondary Ed Matthew Miller 240 Newbury Street, Boston MA 02116 617.423.0504

SMOC Inc. steles@smoc.org Employment Career Shannon Teles, Div. Director 300 Howard St., Framingham MA 01702 508.620.2416

Somerville Community Corporation tdemarco@somervillecdc.org Fin Lit Thais DeMarco, Dir. Of Asset Bldg. 337 Somerville Ave., Somerville MA 02143 717.776.5931

Southeaster Mass SER-Jobs fcabral@ser-jobs.com Employment Career Francisco Cabral, Executive Director 164 Bedford Street, Fall River MA 02720 508.676.1916

Springfield Partners for Comm. iris@springfieldpartnersinc.com Fin Lit Iris Valentin, Dep. Executive Director 721 State Street, Springfield MA 01109 413.263.6541

The Neighborhood Developers ahouston@tndinc.org Fin Lit and Employ Career Ann Houston, Executive Director 4 Gerrish Ave., Chelsea MA 02150 617.889.1375

Urban College of Boston Stephen.lozen@urbancollege.edu Post Secondary Ed Stephen Lozen, Dean of Admin. Finance 178 Tremont Street, Boston MA 02111 617.348.6503

Valley Opportunity Council nmichaud@valleyopp.com Fin Lit  and Post Sec Ed Nicole Michaud, Director of Educ. 35 Mt. Carmel Street, Chicopee MA 01013 413. 612.0206

Valley Works Career Center achili@valleyworkscc.org Employ Career Arthur Chilingirian, Executive Director 439 S. Union St, Bldg 2, Lawrence MA 01843 978.722.7001
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